
Championnat du Monde  
Finale Coupe du Monde 

14/09/2007 - 16/09/2007 3 jour(s)  
Casal Alentejano  Sabugo/Sintra/Portugal 

Compak Sporting 
TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SCRATCH  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1  A2  B2  C2  D2    Total Class.  
180  BARDOU Charles  FRANCE  25 24 25 25  24  25  25  25    198 1  
214  BRIGHTMAN Jamie  GDE BRETAGNE  25 25 25 24  25  25  23  25    197 2  
238  RODRIGUEZ ANDUJAR José Manuel  ESPAGNE  24 24 25 25  25  24  24  25    196 3  
35  MARTINS QUINTAS Joao Carlos  PORTUGAL  24 25 25 25  25  22  24  24    194 4  

102  PETIT Emmanuel  FRANCE  24 25 24 25  23  23  25  25    194 4  
37  QUIQUANDON Peter  FRANCE  25 23 25 25  23  25  25  23    194 4  
92  ROSA LUIS Joaquim Filipe  PORTUGAL  24 23 24 25  25  24  24  24    193 7  

134  AUVRET Christophe  FRANCE  24 24 25 25  23  24  25  22    192 8  
39  VALERO DOMINGUEZ Juan  ESPAGNE  24 24 23 25  22  24  25  25    192 8  

133  BARDOU David  FRANCE  24 24 25 25  24  23  24  22    191 10  
12  LOPEZ Jocelyn  FRANCE  24 23 23 25  21  24  25  24    189 11  

179  SALAMATIN Vladislav  RUSSIE  24 23 23 25  20  24  25  25    189 11  
286  CLETO Paulo  PORTUGAL  24 22 23 25  24  23  24  24    189 11  
274  MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL Diego  ESPAGNE  23 20 25 25  23  24  24  24    188 14  
183  LOYEN Jean-François  FRANCE  23 24 24 23  24  22  24  24    188 14  
10  JIMENEZ MARTINEZ Cristobal José  ESPAGNE  23 25 24 25  22  24  22  23    188 14  

262  HAVART Bastien  FRANCE  23 21 25 25  23  22  25  24    188 14  
98  CLETO José Fernando  PORTUGAL  25 23 24 25  21  22  25  23    188 14  
8  CASTRO Alvaro  PORTUGAL  24 24 23 24  23  22  24  24    188 14  

159  MOREA Marco  ITALIE  22 23 24 23  22  25  25  24    188 14  
273  BESTEIROS SILVA MOREIRA Jorge Manuel  PORTUGAL  24 24 25 25  19  23  24  23    187 21  
72  BJERGEGAARD Rasmus  DANEMARK  24 23 22 23  24  24  22  25    187 21  

268  LUCEA VILLANUEVA Miguel  ESPAGNE  24 21 24 24  22  22  25  25    187 21  
64  SPADA Veniero  ITALIE  24 24 24 24  19  24  23  25    187 21  

101  BRUSCOLINI Eugénio  ITALIE  24 24 23 25  22  19  25  24    186 25  
245  EVENO Mathieu  FRANCE  24 23 24 24  23  22  23  23    186 25  
149  BARTHELEMY Patrick  FRANCE  22 24 24 23  23  25  22  23    186 25  
63  VALENTIN VARA Jaime  ESPAGNE  23 23 22 24  21  25  24  24    186 25  
15  NEUBURGER Josef  AUTRICHE  23 22 24 24  20  25  22  25    185 29  

193  PASTOR BARTUAL Santiago  ESPAGNE  23 24 25 25  20  20  23  24    184 30  
33  PASI Stefano  ITALIE  22 24 24 23  22  23  24  22    184 30  
53  FONSSKOV Morten  DANEMARK  24 23 25 24  20  21  22  25    184 30  
6  GASPARINI Davide  ITALIE  25 18 23 24  24  23  23  24    184 30  

266  WINSTANLEY Brett  GDE BRETAGNE  24 20 25 24  22  24  22  23    184 30  
26  BATTISTI Marco  ITALIE  22 24 23 22  22  21  24  25    183 35  

168  LEBEDEV Alexander  RUSSIE  23 24 25 23  21  21  23  23    183 35  
136  HUBNER Tim  AFRIQUE DU SUD  24 22 23 24  21  23  24  22    183 35  
202  GARDEAZABAL ROTAETXE Juan  ESPAGNE  24 21 25 22  20  24  24  23    183 35  
200  BAUDREY Alexandre  FRANCE  22 21 22 24  20  25  25  24    183 35  
54  CLAVARET Frédéric  FRANCE  22 23 25 25  21  21  23  23    183 35  

161  PEREZ LOPEZ Federico Vicente  ESPAGNE  22 21 24 23  22  23  23  24    182 41  
218  SABENCA Ricardo  PORTUGAL  24 24 23 25  20  22  22  22    182 41  
28  ISIDORO MARTINS Tiago Miguel  PORTUGAL  24 23 23 22  19  22  23  25    181 43  
87  PEDERSEN Henry  DANEMARK  23 21 24 22  20  24  22  25    181 43  

227  GONZALEZ LOPEZ Javier  ESPAGNE  22 23 23 24  20  21  24  23    180 45  
192  LALLEMENT Frédéric  FRANCE  19 23 22 25  20  23  24  24    180 45  
113  SANTOS SILVA Paulo  PORTUGAL  23 22 25 23  22  19  24  22    180 45  
292  SILVA Paulo  PORTUGAL  23 23 23 25  20  22  22  22    180 45  
112  SPADA Michael  ITALIE  22 22 22 25  22  22  21  24    180 45  
27  WAGNER Yves  FRANCE  23 21 22 24  24  23  20  23    180 45  

294  DA SILVA SOARES Joao Pedro  PORTUGAL  23 22 23 24  21  21  23  23    180 45  
83  ANDERSEN Christian  DANEMARK  24 21 20 23  20  23  24  24    179 52  

110  SPADA Katiuscia  ITALIE  21 25 22 22  21  21  24  23    179 52  
237  PEREZ LOPEZ Pedro  ESPAGNE  22 20 23 24  20  22  25  23    179 52  
256  MOLINA AGUILAR Antonio Miguel  ESPAGNE  23 23 24 22  22  19  23  23    179 52  
287  BAIGURRI ZUBASTI José Manuel  ESPAGNE  22 22 23 23  17  24  25  23    179 52  
189  JENSEN Christian Holmsted  DANEMARK  23 21 25 24  20  19  23  24    179 52  
177  GAY Guillaume  FRANCE  24 21 21 24  18  23  23  24    178 58  
224  POZHILIS Igor  RUSSIE  21 23 23 21  21  23  24  22    178 58  
163  SANTOS SILVA Fernando Manuel  PORTUGAL  24 20 22 22  23  23  23  21    178 58  
74  FERREIRA ALEGRE DUARTE Afonso  PORTUGAL  22 22 23 23  19  23  22  24    178 58  

141  ALVES TAVARES Joaquim Armindo  PORTUGAL  23 23 22 22  21  21  24  22    178 58  
228  DANILOV Andrey  RUSSIE  24 21 24 24  23  20  18  24    178 58  
13  BATTISTI Paolo  ITALIE  23 22 21 25  22  21  25  19    178 58  
91  ZINEVICH Igor  RUSSIE  20 21 23 25  22  20  25  22    178 58  

131  GALAND Jean-François  FRANCE  22 24 22 24  19  23  23  21    178 58  



59  RODDE Céline  FRANCE  22 21 23 24  17  23  24  23    177 67  
128  SATTA Giorgio  ITALIE  22 22 24 25  17  22  25  20    177 67  
248  RASMUSSEN Jan  DANEMARK  23 21 21 23  21  21  23  24    177 67  
164  QUINTANA GIL Eduardo  ESPAGNE  22 24 24 22  16  19  25  25    177 67  
77  PERROT Gérard  FRANCE  23 22 24 24  18  20  24  22    177 67  

165  OOSTERVEEN Hans  PAYS BAS  22 22 25 22  18  23  22  23    177 67  
71  LE GOFF Yann  FRANCE  25 22 20 24  18  21  25  22    177 67  

240  LAPARRA CUENCA Beatriz  ESPAGNE  21 21 24 25  22  21  21  22    177 67  
289  BARON Jean-Pierre  FRANCE  23 19 24 24  20  24  21  21    176 75  
73  DE CAROLIS Emiliano  ITALIE  22 21 22 24  20  21  23  23    176 75  

252  GARAIN Pierre  FRANCE  23 19 21 24  21  22  22  24    176 75  
105  OOSTERVEEN-BERWALD Joke  PAYS BAS  20 24 23 24  19  20  25  21    176 75  

3  SENYARICH Patrice  FRANCE  20 23 23 24  16  21  25  24    176 75  
184  ANTELO NOYA Diego  ESPAGNE  22 19 24 25  21  21  21  23    176 75  
40  PEDERSEN Frank  DANEMARK  21 24 23 23  19  20  23  22    175 81  
88  NOSKOV Oleg  RUSSIE  23 24 22 25  20  20  22  19    175 81  

239  VAN ZYL Jim  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 22 23 22  20  23  23  20    175 81  
119  SOUSA GUEDES Pedro Manuel  PORTUGAL  23 21 20 25  19  24  21  22    175 81  
271  CLARKE Malcolm John  GDE BRETAGNE  25 18 21 24  17  22  24  24    175 81  
213  INSA CAMPOS Rafael  ESPAGNE  22 19 23 24  23  22  21  21    175 81  
232  GOMES FREITAS Luis Roberto  PORTUGAL  20 19 21 25  21  24  23  22    175 81  
100  DINGHIN Jean-Marie  FRANCE  21 19 24 24  19  24  22  22    175 81  
80  RICARDO Branco  PORTUGAL  24 22 21 25  19  21  23  20    175 81  

191  FERREIRA Miguel  PORTUGAL  23 18 23 23  22  23  20  22    174 90  
199  MELCHER Josef Johannes  AUTRICHE  23 21 21 25  20  19  23  22    174 90  
56  NORTE DUARTE José Antonio  PORTUGAL  24 19 24 23  19  21  20  24    174 90  

106  PEARSON Linda  GDE BRETAGNE  20 21 20 25  20  22  21  25    174 90  
24  BUKIN Vladimir  RUSSIE  20 20 22 24  24  19  24  20    173 94  

251  SANTOS Pedro  PORTUGAL  23 19 20 21  21  22  24  23    173 94  
118  NICOLINI Frédéric  FRANCE  18 21 24 22  21  22  24  21    173 94  
255  MOREIRA Antonio  PORTUGAL  22 23 19 22  20  22  21  24    173 94  
48  MOREIRA AZEVEDO Antonio Paulo  PORTUGAL  25 22 22 24  19  20  20  21    173 94  

279  MARSALEIX Guy  FRANCE  19 22 22 25  21  22  22  20    173 94  
170  MANSHOVEN Eric  BELGIQUE  24 18 24 22  21  22  20  22    173 94  
198  BISCOTTI Stefano  ITALIE  20 20 19 24  21  21  23  25    173 94  
277  MARQUEZ JIMENEZ Francisco José  ESPAGNE  22 20 23 23  19  20  24  22    173 94  
233  NEL Will  AFRIQUE DU SUD  17 21 22 25  19  21  23  24    172 103  
85  MEULENBERGS Jo  BELGIQUE  22 22 24 25  16  17  22  24    172 103  

132  PETRALIA PACE Giuseppe  ITALIE  22 21 20 24  18  22  22  23    172 103  
157  KORKMAZOV Musoc  RUSSIE  20 22 21 20  22  23  21  23    172 103  
284  CORREIRA MARINHO DE FARIA José Raul  PORTUGAL  21 23 22 25  16  21  22  22    172 103  
42  KOKKONEN Petri  FINLANDE  20 20 24 25  17  23  22  21    172 103  

269  KIRS Tony  ESTONIE  22 22 22 24  17  21  21  23    172 103  
126  OSA Tonu  ESTONIE  23 20 23 24  18  20  21  23    172 103  
61  BASKAKOVA Yuliya  RUSSIE  23 18 21 24  17  23  22  23    171 111  

174  GARCIA SANTOS Albino Jorge  PORTUGAL  23 20 21 23  19  19  23  23    171 111  
146  ROSIER Françoise  FRANCE  22 20 23 22  20  19  22  23    171 111  
81  SAMMER Peter  AUTRICHE  23 20 24 25  18  21  21  19    171 111  
86  TAVARES Sandra  PORTUGAL  23 22 22 22  19  21  22  20    171 111  
65  DE HEYN Eddy  BELGIQUE  22 24 24 21  17  22  22  18    170 116  

190  ZENIN Vladimir  RUSSIE  21 19 23 25  16  22  23  21    170 116  
93  TINGGAARD Jesper  DANEMARK  20 19 22 23  20  23  23  20    170 116  

241  TIHVAN Veikko  ESTONIE  23 17 20 24  22  20  21  23    170 116  
90  MORAIS Migiel  PORTUGAL  23 17 22 24  16  20  23  25    170 116  

115  LOPES Luis  PORTUGAL  18 20 24 24  21  21  21  21    170 116  
253  GUIMARAES COELHO Paulo Alexandre  PORTUGAL  21 22 22 24  16  19  24  22    170 116  
152  FONTOURA PINHEIRO DE MAGA Antonio Paulo  PORTUGAL  19 23 22 21  19  21  21  24    170 116  
281  BORNMAN Cornel  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 20 21 22  20  22  21  22    170 116  
130  ALBUQUERQUE E POVOAS Antonio José  PORTUGAL  22 22 22 23  14  21  23  23    170 116  
223  GI José  PORTUGAL  24 22 20 23  20  17  22  22    170 116  
41  BAKKEGAARD Flemming  DANEMARK  19 20 19 24  18  25  22  22    169 127  

171  PETITTA Antoine  FRANCE  22 18 24 21  19  17  23  25    169 127  
5  PAYSEN Hauke  DANEMARK  17 18 21 25  21  23  24  20    169 127  

79  FERET Serge  FRANCE  24 22 22 20  18  21  22  20    169 127  
14  FERREIRA LEBRE Joao Manuel  PORTUGAL  23 19 21 22  20  21  24  19    169 127  

234  NEL Jan Kemp  AFRIQUE DU SUD  21 20 20 20  22  22  24  20    169 127  
167  MATOS Pedro  PORTUGAL  21 18 22 23  15  25  24  20    168 133  
36  PAGLIACCIA Marco  ITALIE  23 20 22 25  16  20  24  18    168 133  
25  LYCZYKOWSKI Krzysztof  POLOGNE  18 19 22 21  24  21  24  19    168 133  

217  LEBEDEV Sergey  RUSSIE  23 21 22 23  18  20  21  20    168 133  
46  FERNANDEZ PEREZ Manuel  ESPAGNE  21 20 24 22  14  23  24  20    168 133  

290  CARNEIRO COSTA Luis Manuel  PORTUGAL  19 18 23 23  16  23  23  23    168 133  
125  ANTUNES TOSCANO Fernando  PORTUGAL  22 17 23 24  18  20  22  22    168 133  
122  AMORIM COSTA FALCAO José Maria  PORTUGAL  22 24 21 23  16  18  21  23    168 133  
261  GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Ignacio  ESPAGNE  18 22 24 20  18  21  23  21    167 141  
197  SOUSA ABREU Jorge Alberto  PORTUGAL  21 18 22 21  20  22  22  21    167 141  



109  CARVALHO NUNES Antonio Carlos  PORTUGAL  22 22 18 19  21  20  21  24    167 141  
11  TRONCAO Francisco  PORTUGAL  22 21 24 21  13  19  24  22    166 144  

246  BAIGURRI SANCHEZ José  ESPAGNE  21 22 22 23  22  18  19  19    166 144  
176  FLINTEGAARD Ulrik  DANEMARK  20 18 23 24  17  20  23  21    166 144  
18  PINHEIRO SERRANO Miguel Jorge  PORTUGAL  24 21 21 22  20  19  21  18    166 144  
38  VAN NIEWENHUISEN Nico  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 18 23 25  16  17  21  23    165 148  

270  ROCHTUS Ronald  BELGIQUE  23 15 24 21  19  21  21  21    165 148  
116  MELLO CORREA Miguel  PORTUGAL  23 19 19 22  18  20  21  23    165 148  
19  DELBOVE Gilbert  FRANCE  21 21 24 23  14  19  22  21    165 148  

142  BOLEA GARCIA Juan Miguel  ESPAGNE  23 18 21 23  13  21  23  22    164 152  
210  HALKIAS Costa  AFRIQUE DU SUD  20 18 24 22  17  19  21  23    164 152  
175  JENDRZEJEWSKI Tomasz  POLOGNE  23 20 19 22  19  19  21  21    164 152  
137  VAN SCHALKWYK Gerhard  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 15 23 20  17  24  23  20    164 152  
21  ZENIN Evgeny  RUSSIE  21 16 24 20  22  21  19  21    164 152  

120  PACHA Michel  FRANCE  22 19 22 24  16  19  19  22    163 157  
1  DEL PRADO JIMENEZ Mariano  ESPAGNE  23 19 18 25  18  20  22  18    163 157  

207  KOKIN Alexander  RUSSIE  21 17 17 21  17  20  25  25    163 157  
4  RIBEIRO DE CASTRO Luis Paulo  PORTUGAL  21 22 23 20  19  17  20  21    163 157  

169  SAMBLEBEN Patrick  DANEMARK  21 17 18 24  20  21  22  20    163 157  
2  GAILLARD François  FRANCE  17 22 23 25  17  15  23  21    163 157  

143  CICOGNANI Matteo  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 15 20 20  18  21  22  24    162 163  
166  ESCLUSA BALLUS Josep  ESPAGNE  20 21 23 20  18  18  20  22    162 163  
20  KIRENSKIS Jurijs  LETTONIE  20 18 22 19  17  21  25  20    162 163  

145  NIKOLAEV Sergey  RUSSIE  22 17 22 22  19  18  22  20    162 163  
50  SPERLING Ryan  GDE BRETAGNE  20 23 21 22  17  18  20  21    162 163  

201  TRONI Angelo  ITALIE  23 20 19 24  16  16  24  19    161 168  
155  DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sonia  PORTUGAL  22 19 20 22  19  22  19  18    161 168  
147  FINO DE CARVALHO Antonio  PORTUGAL  21 19 23 22  17  17  20  22    161 168  
150  LEARDINI Alvaro  ITALIE  16 18 20 20  20  23  22  22    161 168  
154  MENDES Gilberto Manuel  PORTUGAL  21 20 19 22  15  23  20  21    161 168  
78  PARMENTIER Hervé  FRANCE  21 15 21 22  18  22  21  21    161 168  
68  SKELE Edgars  LETTONIE  17 19 20 23  18  21  23  20    161 168  

278  BLOT Jane  FRANCE  19 19 23 24  16  18  23  19    161 168  
221  ROHNER Maximilian  AUTRICHE  20 21 19 24  19  15  20  23    161 168  
140  KIRENSKA Ira  LETTONIE  21 17 23 22  20  16  21  20    160 177  
162  MURADAS LAMAS José Manuel  ESPAGNE  19 23 22 20  16  20  20  20    160 177  
99  FERRER MATEO José Antonio  ESPAGNE  20 20 18 23  18  20  20  21    160 177  
34  DORGAMBIDE André  FRANCE  21 21 18 23  16  18  24  19    160 177  

203  BRAZ SIMOES Carlos Alberto  PORTUGAL  20 15 21 25  16  18  22  23    160 177  
7  WLODARCZYK Remigiusz  POLOGNE  19 21 22 21  15  21  21  20    160 177  

285  VAN ZYL Johan  AFRIQUE DU SUD  20 16 20 23  18  18  23  21    159 183  
66  FAUDEUX Jacques  FRANCE  19 19 20 22  18  19  22  20    159 183  

123  ROCHA Paulo  AFRIQUE DU SUD  21 16 17 21  19  20  21  23    158 185  
296  SILVA Vitor  PORTUGAL  18 20 24 22  15  20  20  19    158 185  
247  POUTIAINEN Markku  FINLANDE  21 16 19 22  18  19  21  22    158 185  
225  POLYANSKIY Vladimir  RUSSIE  23 17 23 19  16  22  19  19    158 185  
127  POLYANSKIY Alexander  RUSSIE  21 17 22 15  22  20  20  21    158 185  
111  HLESTOV Alexander  RUSSIE  21 18 23 19  15  22  19  21    158 185  
23  BERNACKI Roman  POLOGNE  20 22 20 23  14  21  23  15    158 185  
22  UUEMOIS Raimo  ESTONIE  20 18 25 24  19  17  17  18    158 185  

235  TRAUSSNIGG Hermann  AUTRICHE  18 17 23 22  19  16  18  24    157 193  
97  SULLIVAN Peter  AFRIQUE DU SUD  24 18 19 22  22  18  20  14    157 193  

104  LYAPYNSCOV Sergey  RUSSIE  17 16 23 21  20  19  18  23    157 193  
288  FLORIDO RANDO Cristina  ESPAGNE  21 19 20 22  14  23  21  17    157 193  
182  DEMAY Joseph-Gérard  FRANCE  17 19 16 25  21  18  24  17    157 193  
204  BELIEN Henri  BELGIQUE  20 19 19 22  16  21  19  21    157 193  
242  JENSEN Dennis  DANEMARK  22 19 19 25  16  17  19  19    156 199  
272  MAUFROID Jean-Marie  FRANCE  17 21 21 23  13  20  24  17    156 199  
258  DUFRENNE Valérie  FRANCE  18 20 22 19  16  17  20  24    156 199  
259  CAUNE Agnese  LETTONIE  18 19 22 21  19  20  18  19    156 199  
265  BALSERA CALABUIG Angel  ESPAGNE  17 20 20 21  17  20  21  20    156 199  
263  ZAGALO Carlos  PORTUGAL  19 21 18 23  20  18  22  15    156 199  
151  SELVA Gérard  FRANCE  20 16 19 23  17  19  21  20    155 205  
219  LALLEMENT Aude  FRANCE  21 19 19 23  17  19  19  18    155 205  
75  MIRANDA DA SILVA Sara Patricia  PORTUGAL  18 19 19 22  16  20  18  22    154 207  

295  SARAIVA Joao  PORTUGAL  16 20 22 21  20  18  23  14    154 207  
82  DAELEMANS Jozef  BELGIQUE  21 19 21 24  14  18  20  17    154 207  
49  BAHUTO CLETO José Luis  PORTUGAL  19 16 21 23  17  15  19  23    153 210  

196  ALVO PARDO Antonio  ESPAGNE  21 17 20 22  17  16  23  17    153 210  
57  COLOMER ARENES Vicente  ESPAGNE  15 19 20 21  15  18  24  21    153 210  

244  FARIA Lucio  PORTUGAL  20 20 19 20  16  19  21  18    153 210  
94  SILVA MARQUES Armando  PORTUGAL  21 19 18 19  20  21  17  17    152 214  

135  ORENES GARCIA Olga  ESPAGNE  16 18 17 22  17  20  23  19    152 214  
181  BAS PILES Juan B;  ESPAGNE  19 20 21 20  13  17  22  20    152 214  
47  MIHKELSON Lauri  ESTONIE  22 16 18 20  15  20  23  18    152 214  

138  STAFFORD CRIPPS Dudley  GDE BRETAGNE  22 20 18 21  19  15  15  21    151 218  



216  PEREIRA Fernando  CANADA  19 17 20 20  16  20  19  20    151 218  
108  HUBNER Eric  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 18 18 21  15  22  17  21    151 218  
76  ESSCHENBROUCK Valérie  FRANCE  23 20 20 23  9  19  15  22    151 218  

156  RENAUD Joël  FRANCE  22 12 20 23  15  17  20  21    150 222  
178  DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sofia  PORTUGAL  21 14 18 21  16  21  18  21    150 222  
206  GRADY Rodney  GDE BRETAGNE  24 15 21 20  12  21  20  17    150 222  
226  DOVADO SANCHEZ Manuel Maria  ESPAGNE  17 20 13 22  16  22  21  19    150 222  
215  FORTES LAMAS José Manuel  ESPAGNE  20 20 19 21  15  17  19  18    149 226  
211  MOTA Pedro  PORTUGAL  20 22 19 21  12  16  23  16    149 226  
205  PALINKAS Jean-François  FRANCE  23 16 20 21  12  21  18  18    149 226  
187  PLUCINSKI Marcin  POLOGNE  19 15 22 16  20  16  24  16    148 229  
95  DUVAL Michel  FRANCE  17 14 23 22  17  18  19  18    148 229  

220  MORGAN Bruce  AFRIQUE DU SUD  18 18 20 22  14  17  20  19    148 229  
62  GUEDES Joaquim  PORTUGAL  19 14 17 19  14  24  21  20    148 229  
60  RODOFILI Massimiliano  ITALIE  22 17 16 16  19  17  21  20    148 229  
96  RIBEIRO ROMANA Jaime Luis  PORTUGAL  21 17 19 21  15  16  21  18    148 229  
9  LATAS PITTI Vitor Hugo  PORTUGAL  19 20 14 16  15  21  22  21    148 229  

186  PIRES TEXEIRA José Manuel  PORTUGAL  20 15 23 23  12  17  18  19    147 236  
195  BACHELIER Michel  FRANCE  22 19 20 20  11  16  20  19    147 236  
67  JENDRZEJEWSKI Waldemar  POLOGNE  18 19 20 22  15  16  19  17    146 238  

230  BOLEA BALAGUER Salvador  ESPAGNE  17 16 21 21  16  14  23  18    146 238  
222  DE ALMEIDA Antonio  PORTUGAL  20 16 21 24  14  13  19  18    145 240  
236  PINTO ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA José Fernando  PORTUGAL  17 16 21 18  14  20  19  20    145 240  
84  BORNMAN Neels  AFRIQUE DU SUD  18 16 20 22  12  21  20  16    145 240  

153  RENAULT Guy  FRANCE  18 15 16 20  15  21  19  20    144 243  
43  DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Joao  PORTUGAL  19 14 23 22  17  12  21  16    144 243  

160  KAMINSKI Marcin  POLOGNE  18 13 21 19  18  14  22  19    144 243  
185  GOULART BETTENCOURT MONIZ Tiago Nuno  PORTUGAL  20 15 21 22  13  15  17  21    144 243  
249  VAN BOUWEL Raymond  BELGIQUE  15 20 16 18  17  17  21  19    143 247  
280  DE MELO DUARTE Manuel Alegre  PORTUGAL  19 14 17 20  14  18  21  20    143 247  
17  FERREIRA Luis  PORTUGAL  15 16 15 22  10  19  24  21    142 249  
29  VAN ZYL Jandri  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 19 18 17  16  12  20  21    142 249  

283  LOBERA FATAS Alberto  ESPAGNE  12 15 24 21  13  16  21  19    141 251  
260  GAUDREAU Michel  FRANCE  15 19 19 18  13  19  19  19    141 251  
275  DE MACEDO Joaquim  FRANCE  22 12 16 16  16  20  16  21    139 253  
117  JIMENEZ PLAZA Adrian  ESPAGNE  15 20 17 17  15  19  18  18    139 253  
44  PRIETO ANDRINO Frutos  ESPAGNE  15 16 19 16  13  18  23  18    138 255  
51  POKRZYWKA Pawel  POLOGNE  23 16 19 17  20  19  11  13    138 255  

188  DUNBAR Annette  AFRIQUE DU SUD  16 15 18 21  14  16  18  20    138 255  
158  TAVARES Luis  FRANCE  17 14 17 23  14  14  21  17    137 258  
58  KAMINSKI Jerzy  POLOGNE  14 17 17 20  15  18  18  18    137 258  
89  BELO FIGUEIREDO José Fernando  PORTUGAL  19 20 20 18  12  14  17  16    136 260  
69  VAN BUGGENHOUT Charles  BELGIQUE  13 16 19 17  18  16  20  16    135 261  
16  DEJEUX Armand  FRANCE  18 14 20 20  14  12  19  16    133 262  

148  KOUE Inga  ESTONIE  14 15 16 18  16  14  19  21    133 262  
121  MOREAU Yoan  FRANCE  22 16 17 15  18  17  13  15    133 262  
172  CALHEIROS DA SILVA PASSOS Miguel Henrique  PORTUGAL  12 12 14 22  15  16  21  20    132 265  
250  VILAVERDE Carlos  PORTUGAL  15 14 19 19  13  14  20  16    130 266  
55  JIMENEZ PLAZA Alejandro  ESPAGNE  19 12 17 18  12  18  16  18    130 266  

208  BERNACKA Dominika  POLOGNE  15 13 15 20  16  15  15  19    128 268  
32  SHARPE-SCOTT Jennifer  AFRIQUE DU SUD  16 19 17 20  12  18  13  13    128 268  

267  PINTO José  FRANCE  17 18 15 16  15  14  16  16    127 270  
291  COSTA RAMOS José  PORTUGAL  10 17 17 20  13  13  18  18    126 271  
114  NEL Corrus  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 16 13 21  12  14  12  19    126 271  
194  RAPOSO José  PORTUGAL  16 15 16 22  11  13  18  14    125 273  
243  GOLBANO MELENDEZ NIEVES Maria  ESPAGNE  13 15 20 15  13  16  12  18    122 274  
52  BROSSIER Christophe  FRANCE  17 16 15 21  6  15  13  18    121 275  

139  FARIA Joao  PORTUGAL  14 12 15 18  13  13  18  17    120 276  
129  BUKINA Oksana  RUSSIE  17 11 14 19  14  16  14  12    117 277  
264  HATTINGH Fred  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 14 9 20  12  14  17  12    117 277  
103  ZLAKOMANOVS Andrejs  LETTONIE  15 11 19 23  12  14  10  12    116 279  
257  ROBARTS Paula  PORTUGAL  17 13 12 16  11  14  17  15    115 280  
231  DE MACEDO Michel  FRANCE  11 15 12 22  13  12  13  14    112 281  
107  NEL Jan Kemp Sr  AFRIQUE DU SUD  13 7 12 18  15  15  18  14    112 281  
212  KATRAKILIS Stamatios  AFRIQUE DU SUD  11 12 16 11  13  15  11  18    107 283  
293  MORA GIL Teodoro  ESPAGNE  14 10 12 14  11  12  16  14    103 284  
31  ROBARTS Isabela  PORTUGAL  5 10 11 14  10  9  16  6    81 285  

 
 
 
 
 
 



TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SENIOR  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1  A2  B2  C2  D2    Total Class.  
180  BARDOU Charles  FRANCE  25 24 25 25  24  25  25  25    198 1  
214  BRIGHTMAN Jamie  GDE BRETAGNE  25 25 25 24  25  25  23  25    197 2  
238  RODRIGUEZ ANDUJAR José Manuel  ESPAGNE  24 24 25 25  25  24  24  25    196 3  
102  PETIT Emmanuel  FRANCE  24 25 24 25  23  23  25  25    194 4  
92  ROSA LUIS Joaquim Filipe  PORTUGAL  24 23 24 25  25  24  24  24    193 5  

134  AUVRET Christophe  FRANCE  24 24 25 25  23  24  25  22    192 6  
39  VALERO DOMINGUEZ Juan  ESPAGNE  24 24 23 25  22  24  25  25    192 6  

133  BARDOU David  FRANCE  24 24 25 25  24  23  24  22    191 8  
286  CLETO Paulo  PORTUGAL  24 22 23 25  24  23  24  24    189 9  
179  SALAMATIN Vladislav  RUSSIE  24 23 23 25  20  24  25  25    189 9  
98  CLETO José Fernando  PORTUGAL  25 23 24 25  21  22  25  23    188 11  
10  JIMENEZ MARTINEZ Cristobal José  ESPAGNE  23 25 24 25  22  24  22  23    188 11  

274  MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL Diego  ESPAGNE  23 20 25 25  23  24  24  24    188 11  
159  MOREA Marco  ITALIE  22 23 24 23  22  25  25  24    188 11  

8  CASTRO Alvaro  PORTUGAL  24 24 23 24  23  22  24  24    188 11  
72  BJERGEGAARD Rasmus  DANEMARK  24 23 22 23  24  24  22  25    187 16  

268  LUCEA VILLANUEVA Miguel  ESPAGNE  24 21 24 24  22  22  25  25    187 16  
64  SPADA Veniero  ITALIE  24 24 24 24  19  24  23  25    187 16  
63  VALENTIN VARA Jaime  ESPAGNE  23 23 22 24  21  25  24  24    186 19  

149  BARTHELEMY Patrick  FRANCE  22 24 24 23  23  25  22  23    186 19  
245  EVENO Mathieu  FRANCE  24 23 24 24  23  22  23  23    186 19  
15  NEUBURGER Josef  AUTRICHE  23 22 24 24  20  25  22  25    185 22  
33  PASI Stefano  ITALIE  22 24 24 23  22  23  24  22    184 23  

193  PASTOR BARTUAL Santiago  ESPAGNE  23 24 25 25  20  20  23  24    184 23  
168  LEBEDEV Alexander  RUSSIE  23 24 25 23  21  21  23  23    183 25  
54  CLAVARET Frédéric  FRANCE  22 23 25 25  21  21  23  23    183 25  

202  GARDEAZABAL ROTAETXE Juan  ESPAGNE  24 21 25 22  20  24  24  23    183 25  
136  HUBNER Tim  AFRIQUE DU SUD  24 22 23 24  21  23  24  22    183 25  
161  PEREZ LOPEZ Federico Vicente  ESPAGNE  22 21 24 23  22  23  23  24    182 29  
218  SABENCA Ricardo  PORTUGAL  24 24 23 25  20  22  22  22    182 29  
87  PEDERSEN Henry  DANEMARK  23 21 24 22  20  24  22  25    181 31  

192  LALLEMENT Frédéric  FRANCE  19 23 22 25  20  23  24  24    180 32  
113  SANTOS SILVA Paulo  PORTUGAL  23 22 25 23  22  19  24  22    180 32  
292  SILVA Paulo  PORTUGAL  23 23 23 25  20  22  22  22    180 32  
256  MOLINA AGUILAR Antonio Miguel  ESPAGNE  23 23 24 22  22  19  23  23    179 35  
287  BAIGURRI ZUBASTI José Manuel  ESPAGNE  22 22 23 23  17  24  25  23    179 35  
237  PEREZ LOPEZ Pedro  ESPAGNE  22 20 23 24  20  22  25  23    179 35  
189  JENSEN Christian Holmsted  DANEMARK  23 21 25 24  20  19  23  24    179 35  
91  ZINEVICH Igor  RUSSIE  20 21 23 25  22  20  25  22    178 39  

141  ALVES TAVARES Joaquim Armindo  PORTUGAL  23 23 22 22  21  21  24  22    178 39  
13  BATTISTI Paolo  ITALIE  23 22 21 25  22  21  25  19    178 39  

228  DANILOV Andrey  RUSSIE  24 21 24 24  23  20  18  24    178 39  
74  FERREIRA ALEGRE DUARTE Afonso  PORTUGAL  22 22 23 23  19  23  22  24    178 39  

131  GALAND Jean-François  FRANCE  22 24 22 24  19  23  23  21    178 39  
224  POZHILIS Igor  RUSSIE  21 23 23 21  21  23  24  22    178 39  
163  SANTOS SILVA Fernando Manuel  PORTUGAL  24 20 22 22  23  23  23  21    178 39  
128  SATTA Giorgio  ITALIE  22 22 24 25  17  22  25  20    177 47  
248  RASMUSSEN Jan  DANEMARK  23 21 21 23  21  21  23  24    177 47  
289  BARON Jean-Pierre  FRANCE  23 19 24 24  20  24  21  21    176 49  
73  DE CAROLIS Emiliano  ITALIE  22 21 22 24  20  21  23  23    176 49  

239  VAN ZYL Jim  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 22 23 22  20  23  23  20    175 51  
232  GOMES FREITAS Luis Roberto  PORTUGAL  20 19 21 25  21  24  23  22    175 51  
40  PEDERSEN Frank  DANEMARK  21 24 23 23  19  20  23  22    175 51  
80  RICARDO Branco  PORTUGAL  24 22 21 25  19  21  23  20    175 51  

119  SOUSA GUEDES Pedro Manuel  PORTUGAL  23 21 20 25  19  24  21  22    175 51  
24  BUKIN Vladimir  RUSSIE  20 20 22 24  24  19  24  20    173 56  

170  MANSHOVEN Eric  BELGIQUE  24 18 24 22  21  22  20  22    173 56  
277  MARQUEZ JIMENEZ Francisco José  ESPAGNE  22 20 23 23  19  20  24  22    173 56  
48  MOREIRA AZEVEDO Antonio Paulo  PORTUGAL  25 22 22 24  19  20  20  21    173 56  

118  NICOLINI Frédéric  FRANCE  18 21 24 22  21  22  24  21    173 56  
255  MOREIRA Antonio  PORTUGAL  22 23 19 22  20  22  21  24    173 56  
198  BISCOTTI Stefano  ITALIE  20 20 19 24  21  21  23  25    173 56  
42  KOKKONEN Petri  FINLANDE  20 20 24 25  17  23  22  21    172 63  
85  MEULENBERGS Jo  BELGIQUE  22 22 24 25  16  17  22  24    172 63  

269  KIRS Tony  ESTONIE  22 22 22 24  17  21  21  23    172 63  
157  KORKMAZOV Musoc  RUSSIE  20 22 21 20  22  23  21  23    172 63  
132  PETRALIA PACE Giuseppe  ITALIE  22 21 20 24  18  22  22  23    172 63  
126  OSA Tonu  ESTONIE  23 20 23 24  18  20  21  23    172 63  
284  CORREIRA MARINHO DE FARIA José Raul  PORTUGAL  21 23 22 25  16  21  22  22    172 63  
174  GARCIA SANTOS Albino Jorge  PORTUGAL  23 20 21 23  19  19  23  23    171 70  
223  GI José  PORTUGAL  24 22 20 23  20  17  22  22    170 71  
152  FONTOURA PINHEIRO DE MAGA Antonio Paulo  PORTUGAL  19 23 22 21  19  21  21  24    170 71  
281  BORNMAN Cornel  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 20 21 22  20  22  21  22    170 71  



130  ALBUQUERQUE E POVOAS Antonio José  PORTUGAL  22 22 22 23  14  21  23  23    170 71  
253  GUIMARAES COELHO Paulo Alexandre  PORTUGAL  21 22 22 24  16  19  24  22    170 71  
115  LOPES Luis  PORTUGAL  18 20 24 24  21  21  21  21    170 71  
90  MORAIS Migiel  PORTUGAL  23 17 22 24  16  20  23  25    170 71  
93  TINGGAARD Jesper  DANEMARK  20 19 22 23  20  23  23  20    170 71  

190  ZENIN Vladimir  RUSSIE  21 19 23 25  16  22  23  21    170 71  
41  BAKKEGAARD Flemming  DANEMARK  19 20 19 24  18  25  22  22    169 80  
5  PAYSEN Hauke  DANEMARK  17 18 21 25  21  23  24  20    169 80  

79  FERET Serge  FRANCE  24 22 22 20  18  21  22  20    169 80  
14  FERREIRA LEBRE Joao Manuel  PORTUGAL  23 19 21 22  20  21  24  19    169 80  

122  AMORIM COSTA FALCAO José Maria  PORTUGAL  22 24 21 23  16  18  21  23    168 84  
290  CARNEIRO COSTA Luis Manuel  PORTUGAL  19 18 23 23  16  23  23  23    168 84  
25  LYCZYKOWSKI Krzysztof  POLOGNE  18 19 22 21  24  21  24  19    168 84  

167  MATOS Pedro  PORTUGAL  21 18 22 23  15  25  24  20    168 84  
36  PAGLIACCIA Marco  ITALIE  23 20 22 25  16  20  24  18    168 84  

261  GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ Ignacio  ESPAGNE  18 22 24 20  18  21  23  21    167 89  
176  FLINTEGAARD Ulrik  DANEMARK  20 18 23 24  17  20  23  21    166 90  
18  PINHEIRO SERRANO Miguel Jorge  PORTUGAL  24 21 21 22  20  19  21  18    166 90  
38  VAN NIEWENHUISEN Nico  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 18 23 25  16  17  21  23    165 92  
19  DELBOVE Gilbert  FRANCE  21 21 24 23  14  19  22  21    165 92  

116  MELLO CORREA Miguel  PORTUGAL  23 19 19 22  18  20  21  23    165 92  
270  ROCHTUS Ronald  BELGIQUE  23 15 24 21  19  21  21  21    165 92  
175  JENDRZEJEWSKI Tomasz  POLOGNE  23 20 19 22  19  19  21  21    164 96  
21  ZENIN Evgeny  RUSSIE  21 16 24 20  22  21  19  21    164 96  

142  BOLEA GARCIA Juan Miguel  ESPAGNE  23 18 21 23  13  21  23  22    164 96  
4  RIBEIRO DE CASTRO Luis Paulo  PORTUGAL  21 22 23 20  19  17  20  21    163 99  

207  KOKIN Alexander  RUSSIE  21 17 17 21  17  20  25  25    163 99  
1  DEL PRADO JIMENEZ Mariano  ESPAGNE  23 19 18 25  18  20  22  18    163 99  

145  NIKOLAEV Sergey  RUSSIE  22 17 22 22  19  18  22  20    162 102  
20  KIRENSKIS Jurijs  LETTONIE  20 18 22 19  17  21  25  20    162 102  

143  CICOGNANI Matteo  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 15 20 20  18  21  22  24    162 102  
68  SKELE Edgars  LETTONIE  17 19 20 23  18  21  23  20    161 105  
78  PARMENTIER Hervé  FRANCE  21 15 21 22  18  22  21  21    161 105  
7  WLODARCZYK Remigiusz  POLOGNE  19 21 22 21  15  21  21  20    160 107  

162  MURADAS LAMAS José Manuel  ESPAGNE  19 23 22 20  16  20  20  20    160 107  
203  BRAZ SIMOES Carlos Alberto  PORTUGAL  20 15 21 25  16  18  22  23    160 107  
99  FERRER MATEO José Antonio  ESPAGNE  20 20 18 23  18  20  20  21    160 107  
22  UUEMOIS Raimo  ESTONIE  20 18 25 24  19  17  17  18    158 111  

296  SILVA Vitor  PORTUGAL  18 20 24 22  15  20  20  19    158 111  
123  ROCHA Paulo  AFRIQUE DU SUD  21 16 17 21  19  20  21  23    158 111  
111  HLESTOV Alexander  RUSSIE  21 18 23 19  15  22  19  21    158 111  
23  BERNACKI Roman  POLOGNE  20 22 20 23  14  21  23  15    158 111  

247  POUTIAINEN Markku  FINLANDE  21 16 19 22  18  19  21  22    158 111  
104  LYAPYNSCOV Sergey  RUSSIE  17 16 23 21  20  19  18  23    157 117  
204  BELIEN Henri  BELGIQUE  20 19 19 22  16  21  19  21    157 117  
242  JENSEN Dennis  DANEMARK  22 19 19 25  16  17  19  19    156 119  
263  ZAGALO Carlos  PORTUGAL  19 21 18 23  20  18  22  15    156 119  
295  SARAIVA Joao  PORTUGAL  16 20 22 21  20  18  23  14    154 121  
196  ALVO PARDO Antonio  ESPAGNE  21 17 20 22  17  16  23  17    153 122  
244  FARIA Lucio  PORTUGAL  20 20 19 20  16  19  21  18    153 122  
49  BAHUTO CLETO José Luis  PORTUGAL  19 16 21 23  17  15  19  23    153 122  
57  COLOMER ARENES Vicente  ESPAGNE  15 19 20 21  15  18  24  21    153 122  
47  MIHKELSON Lauri  ESTONIE  22 16 18 20  15  20  23  18    152 126  

216  PEREIRA Fernando  CANADA  19 17 20 20  16  20  19  20    151 127  
226  DOVADO SANCHEZ Manuel Maria  ESPAGNE  17 20 13 22  16  22  21  19    150 128  
156  RENAUD Joël  FRANCE  22 12 20 23  15  17  20  21    150 128  
211  MOTA Pedro  PORTUGAL  20 22 19 21  12  16  23  16    149 130  
215  FORTES LAMAS José Manuel  ESPAGNE  20 20 19 21  15  17  19  18    149 130  

9  LATAS PITTI Vitor Hugo  PORTUGAL  19 20 14 16  15  21  22  21    148 132  
187  PLUCINSKI Marcin  POLOGNE  19 15 22 16  20  16  24  16    148 132  
96  RIBEIRO ROMANA Jaime Luis  PORTUGAL  21 17 19 21  15  16  21  18    148 132  
60  RODOFILI Massimiliano  ITALIE  22 17 16 16  19  17  21  20    148 132  

230  BOLEA BALAGUER Salvador  ESPAGNE  17 16 21 21  16  14  23  18    146 136  
185  GOULART BETTENCOURT MONIZ Tiago Nuno  PORTUGAL  20 15 21 22  13  15  17  21    144 137  
249  VAN BOUWEL Raymond  BELGIQUE  15 20 16 18  17  17  21  19    143 138  
283  LOBERA FATAS Alberto  ESPAGNE  12 15 24 21  13  16  21  19    141 139  
51  POKRZYWKA Pawel  POLOGNE  23 16 19 17  20  19  11  13    138 140  
44  PRIETO ANDRINO Frutos  ESPAGNE  15 16 19 16  13  18  23  18    138 140  

158  TAVARES Luis  FRANCE  17 14 17 23  14  14  21  17    137 142  
89  BELO FIGUEIREDO José Fernando  PORTUGAL  19 20 20 18  12  14  17  16    136 143  

121  MOREAU Yoan  FRANCE  22 16 17 15  18  17  13  15    133 144  
172  CALHEIROS DA SILVA PASSOS Miguel Henrique  PORTUGAL  12 12 14 22  15  16  21  20    132 145  
250  VILAVERDE Carlos  PORTUGAL  15 14 19 19  13  14  20  16    130 146  
194  RAPOSO José  PORTUGAL  16 15 16 22  11  13  18  14    125 147  
52  BROSSIER Christophe  FRANCE  17 16 15 21  6  15  13  18    121 148  

264  HATTINGH Fred  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 14 9 20  12  14  17  12    117 149  



231  DE MACEDO Michel  FRANCE  11 15 12 22  13  12  13  14    112 150  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - JUNIOR  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1  A2  B2  C2  D2   Total Class.  
35  MARTINS QUINTAS Joao Carlos  PORTUGAL  24 25 25 25  25  22  24  24 23 194 1  
37  QUIQUANDON Peter  FRANCE  25 23 25 25  23  25  25  23 19 194 2  
12  LOPEZ Jocelyn  FRANCE  24 23 23 25  21  24  25  24   189 3  

262  HAVART Bastien  FRANCE  23 21 25 25  23  22  25  24   188 4  
273  BESTEIROS SILVA MOREIRA Jorge Manuel  PORTUGAL  24 24 25 25  19  23  24  23   187 5  
53  FONSSKOV Morten  DANEMARK  24 23 25 24  20  21  22  25   184 6  
6  GASPARINI Davide  ITALIE  25 18 23 24  24  23  23  24   184 6  

266  WINSTANLEY Brett  GDE BRETAGNE  24 20 25 24  22  24  22  23   184 6  
26  BATTISTI Marco  ITALIE  22 24 23 22  22  21  24  25   183 9  

200  BAUDREY Alexandre  FRANCE  22 21 22 24  20  25  25  24   183 9  
28  ISIDORO MARTINS Tiago Miguel  PORTUGAL  24 23 23 22  19  22  23  25   181 11  

294  DA SILVA SOARES Joao Pedro  PORTUGAL  23 22 23 24  21  21  23  23   180 12  
227  GONZALEZ LOPEZ Javier  ESPAGNE  22 23 23 24  20  21  24  23   180 12  
112  SPADA Michael  ITALIE  22 22 22 25  22  22  21  24   180 12  
83  ANDERSEN Christian  DANEMARK  24 21 20 23  20  23  24  24   179 15  

177  GAY Guillaume  FRANCE  24 21 21 24  18  23  23  24   178 16  
164  QUINTANA GIL Eduardo  ESPAGNE  22 24 24 22  16  19  25  25   177 17  
252  GARAIN Pierre  FRANCE  23 19 21 24  21  22  22  24   176 18  

3  SENYARICH Patrice  FRANCE  20 23 23 24  16  21  25  24   176 18  
184  ANTELO NOYA Diego  ESPAGNE  22 19 24 25  21  21  21  23   176 18  
191  FERREIRA Miguel  PORTUGAL  23 18 23 23  22  23  20  22   174 21  
199  MELCHER Josef Johannes  AUTRICHE  23 21 21 25  20  19  23  22   174 21  
251  SANTOS Pedro  PORTUGAL  23 19 20 21  21  22  24  23   173 23  
233  NEL Will  AFRIQUE DU SUD  17 21 22 25  19  21  23  24   172 24  
81  SAMMER Peter  AUTRICHE  23 20 24 25  18  21  21  19   171 25  

241  TIHVAN Veikko  ESTONIE  23 17 20 24  22  20  21  23   170 26  
234  NEL Jan Kemp  AFRIQUE DU SUD  21 20 20 20  22  22  24  20   169 27  
246  BAIGURRI SANCHEZ José  ESPAGNE  21 22 22 23  22  18  19  19   166 28  
169  SAMBLEBEN Patrick  DANEMARK  21 17 18 24  20  21  22  20   163 29  
50  SPERLING Ryan  GDE BRETAGNE  20 23 21 22  17  18  20  21   162 30  

221  ROHNER Maximilian  AUTRICHE  20 21 19 24  19  15  20  23   161 31  
285  VAN ZYL Johan  AFRIQUE DU SUD  20 16 20 23  18  18  23  21   159 32  
160  KAMINSKI Marcin  POLOGNE  18 13 21 19  18  14  22  19   144 33  
117  JIMENEZ PLAZA Adrian  ESPAGNE  15 20 17 17  15  19  18  18   139 34  
55  JIMENEZ PLAZA Alejandro  ESPAGNE  19 12 17 18  12  18  16  18   130 35  

103  ZLAKOMANOVS Andrejs  LETTONIE  15 11 19 23  12  14  10  12   116 36  

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - LADY  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1  B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2    Total Class.  
110  SPADA Katiuscia  ITALIE  21 25 22 22 21  21  24  23    179 1  
240  LAPARRA CUENCA Beatriz  ESPAGNE  21 21 24 25 22  21  21  22  19 177 2  
59  RODDE Céline  FRANCE  22 21 23 24 17  23  24  23  12 177 3  

105  OOSTERVEEN-BERWALD Joke  PAYS BAS  20 24 23 24 19  20  25  21    176 4  
106  PEARSON Linda  GDE BRETAGNE  20 21 20 25 20  22  21  25    174 5  
86  TAVARES Sandra  PORTUGAL  23 22 22 22 19  21  22  20    171 6  

146  ROSIER Françoise  FRANCE  22 20 23 22 20  19  22  23    171 6  
61  BASKAKOVA Yuliya  RUSSIE  23 18 21 24 17  23  22  23    171 6  

155  DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sonia  PORTUGAL  22 19 20 22 19  22  19  18    161 9  
278  BLOT Jane  FRANCE  19 19 23 24 16  18  23  19    161 9  
140  KIRENSKA Ira  LETTONIE  21 17 23 22 20  16  21  20    160 11  
288  FLORIDO RANDO Cristina  ESPAGNE  21 19 20 22 14  23  21  17    157 12  
259  CAUNE Agnese  LETTONIE  18 19 22 21 19  20  18  19    156 13  
258  DUFRENNE Valérie  FRANCE  18 20 22 19 16  17  20  24    156 13  
219  LALLEMENT Aude  FRANCE  21 19 19 23 17  19  19  18    155 15  
75  MIRANDA DA SILVA Sara Patricia  PORTUGAL  18 19 19 22 16  20  18  22    154 16  

135  ORENES GARCIA Olga  ESPAGNE  16 18 17 22 17  20  23  19    152 17  
76  ESSCHENBROUCK Valérie  FRANCE  23 20 20 23 9  19  15  22    151 18  

178  DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sofia  PORTUGAL  21 14 18 21 16  21  18  21    150 19  
29  VAN ZYL Jandri  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 19 18 17 16  12  20  21    142 20  

188  DUNBAR Annette  AFRIQUE DU SUD  16 15 18 21 14  16  18  20    138 21  
148  KOUE Inga  ESTONIE  14 15 16 18 16  14  19  21    133 22  
32  SHARPE-SCOTT Jennifer  AFRIQUE DU SUD  16 19 17 20 12  18  13  13    128 23  

208  BERNACKA Dominika  POLOGNE  15 13 15 20 16  15  15  19    128 23  
114  NEL Corrus  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 16 13 21 12  14  12  19    126 25  
243  GOLBANO MELENDEZ NIEVES Maria  ESPAGNE  13 15 20 15 13  16  12  18    122 26  
129  BUKINA Oksana  RUSSIE  17 11 14 19 14  16  14  12    117 27  
257  ROBARTS Paula  PORTUGAL  17 13 12 16 11  14  17  15    115 28  
31  ROBARTS Isabela  PORTUGAL  5 10 11 14 10  9  16  6    81 29  

 
 
 



TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - VETERAN  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1  A2  B2  C2  D2    Total Class.  
183  LOYEN Jean-François  FRANCE  23 24 24 23  24  22  24  24    188 1  
101  BRUSCOLINI Eugénio  ITALIE  24 24 23 25  22  19  25  24    186 2  
27  WAGNER Yves  FRANCE  23 21 22 24  24  23  20  23    180 3  
71  LE GOFF Yann  FRANCE  25 22 20 24  18  21  25  22    177 4  
77  PERROT Gérard  FRANCE  23 22 24 24  18  20  24  22    177 4  

271  CLARKE Malcolm John  GDE BRETAGNE  25 18 21 24  17  22  24  24    175 6  
100  DINGHIN Jean-Marie  FRANCE  21 19 24 24  19  24  22  22    175 6  
213  INSA CAMPOS Rafael  ESPAGNE  22 19 23 24  23  22  21  21    175 6  
88  NOSKOV Oleg  RUSSIE  23 24 22 25  20  20  22  19    175 6  
56  NORTE DUARTE José Antonio  PORTUGAL  24 19 24 23  19  21  20  24    174 10  

279  MARSALEIX Guy  FRANCE  19 22 22 25  21  22  22  20    173 11  
65  DE HEYN Eddy  BELGIQUE  22 24 24 21  17  22  22  18    170 12  

171  PETITTA Antoine  FRANCE  22 18 24 21  19  17  23  25    169 13  
125  ANTUNES TOSCANO Fernando  PORTUGAL  22 17 23 24  18  20  22  22    168 14  
46  FERNANDEZ PEREZ Manuel  ESPAGNE  21 20 24 22  14  23  24  20    168 14  

217  LEBEDEV Sergey  RUSSIE  23 21 22 23  18  20  21  20    168 14  
109  CARVALHO NUNES Antonio Carlos  PORTUGAL  22 22 18 19  21  20  21  24    167 17  
197  SOUSA ABREU Jorge Alberto  PORTUGAL  21 18 22 21  20  22  22  21    167 17  
11  TRONCAO Francisco  PORTUGAL  22 21 24 21  13  19  24  22    166 19  

210  HALKIAS Costa  AFRIQUE DU SUD  20 18 24 22  17  19  21  23    164 20  
137  VAN SCHALKWYK Gerhard  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 15 23 20  17  24  23  20    164 20  

2  GAILLARD François  FRANCE  17 22 23 25  17  15  23  21    163 22  
150  LEARDINI Alvaro  ITALIE  16 18 20 20  20  23  22  22    161 23  
201  TRONI Angelo  ITALIE  23 20 19 24  16  16  24  19    161 23  
147  FINO DE CARVALHO Antonio  PORTUGAL  21 19 23 22  17  17  20  22    161 23  
34  DORGAMBIDE André  FRANCE  21 21 18 23  16  18  24  19    160 26  

127  POLYANSKIY Alexander  RUSSIE  21 17 22 15  22  20  20  21    158 27  
225  POLYANSKIY Vladimir  RUSSIE  23 17 23 19  16  22  19  19    158 27  
97  SULLIVAN Peter  AFRIQUE DU SUD  24 18 19 22  22  18  20  14    157 29  

265  BALSERA CALABUIG Angel  ESPAGNE  17 20 20 21  17  20  21  20    156 30  
151  SELVA Gérard  FRANCE  20 16 19 23  17  19  21  20    155 31  
82  DAELEMANS Jozef  BELGIQUE  21 19 21 24  14  18  20  17    154 32  

181  BAS PILES Juan B;  ESPAGNE  19 20 21 20  13  17  22  20    152 33  
108  HUBNER Eric  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 18 18 21  15  22  17  21    151 34  
206  GRADY Rodney  GDE BRETAGNE  24 15 21 20  12  21  20  17    150 35  
205  PALINKAS Jean-François  FRANCE  23 16 20 21  12  21  18  18    149 36  
62  GUEDES Joaquim  PORTUGAL  19 14 17 19  14  24  21  20    148 37  

186  PIRES TEXEIRA José Manuel  PORTUGAL  20 15 23 23  12  17  18  19    147 38  
195  BACHELIER Michel  FRANCE  22 19 20 20  11  16  20  19    147 38  
67  JENDRZEJEWSKI Waldemar  POLOGNE  18 19 20 22  15  16  19  17    146 40  

222  DE ALMEIDA Antonio  PORTUGAL  20 16 21 24  14  13  19  18    145 41  
236  PINTO ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA José Fernando  PORTUGAL  17 16 21 18  14  20  19  20    145 41  
43  DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Joao  PORTUGAL  19 14 23 22  17  12  21  16    144 43  

153  RENAULT Guy  FRANCE  18 15 16 20  15  21  19  20    144 43  
17  FERREIRA Luis  PORTUGAL  15 16 15 22  10  19  24  21    142 45  

260  GAUDREAU Michel  FRANCE  15 19 19 18  13  19  19  19    141 46  
275  DE MACEDO Joaquim  FRANCE  22 12 16 16  16  20  16  21    139 47  
58  KAMINSKI Jerzy  POLOGNE  14 17 17 20  15  18  18  18    137 48  

267  PINTO José  FRANCE  17 18 15 16  15  14  16  16    127 49  
107  NEL Jan Kemp Sr  AFRIQUE DU SUD  13 7 12 18  15  15  18  14    112 50  
293  MORA GIL Teodoro  ESPAGNE  14 10 12 14  11  12  16  14    103 51  

TIREURS INDIVIDUELS - SUPERVETERAN  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2    Total Class.  
165  OOSTERVEEN Hans  PAYS BAS  22 22 25 22 18  23  22  23     177 1  
120  PACHA Michel  FRANCE  22 19 22 24 16  19  19  22     163 2  
166  ESCLUSA BALLUS Josep  ESPAGNE  20 21 23 20 18  18  20  22     162 3  
154  MENDES Gilberto Manuel  PORTUGAL  21 20 19 22 15  23  20  21     161 4  
66  FAUDEUX Jacques  FRANCE  19 19 20 22 18  19  22  20     159 5  

182  DEMAY Joseph-Gérard  FRANCE  17 19 16 25 21  18  24  17     157 6  
235  TRAUSSNIGG Hermann  AUTRICHE  18 17 23 22 19  16  18  24     157 6  
272  MAUFROID Jean-Marie  FRANCE  17 21 21 23 13  20  24  17     156 8  
94  SILVA MARQUES Armando  PORTUGAL  21 19 18 19 20  21  17  17     152 9  

138  STAFFORD CRIPPS Dudley  GDE BRETAGNE  22 20 18 21 19  15  15  21     151 10  
220  MORGAN Bruce  AFRIQUE DU SUD  18 18 20 22 14  17  20  19     148 11  
95  DUVAL Michel  FRANCE  17 14 23 22 17  18  19  18     148 11  
84  BORNMAN Neels  AFRIQUE DU SUD  18 16 20 22 12  21  20  16     145 13  

280  DE MELO DUARTE Manuel Alegre  PORTUGAL  19 14 17 20 14  18  21  20     143 14  
69  VAN BUGGENHOUT Charles  BELGIQUE  13 16 19 17 18  16  20  16     135 15  
16  DEJEUX Armand  FRANCE  18 14 20 20 14  12  19  16     133 16  

291  COSTA RAMOS José  PORTUGAL  10 17 17 20 13  13  18  18     126 17  
139  FARIA Joao  PORTUGAL  14 12 15 18 13  13  18  17     120 18  
212  KATRAKILIS Stamatios  AFRIQUE DU SUD  11 12 16 11 13  15  11  18     107 19 



 
EQUIPES NATIONALES - SENIOR  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
92 ROSA LUIS Joaquim Filipe  PORTUGAL  24 23 24 25 25  24  24  24  193 

286 CLETO Paulo  PORTUGAL  24 22 23 25 24  23  24  24  189 
98 CLETO José Fernando  PORTUGAL  25 23 24 25 21  22  25  23  188 

570 1  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
238 RODRIGUEZ ANDUJAR José Manuel  ESPAGNE  24 24 25 25 25  24  24  25  196 
193 PASTOR BARTUAL Santiago  ESPAGNE  23 24 25 25 20  20  23  24  184 
274 MARTINEZ EGUIZABAL Diego  ESPAGNE  23 20 25 25 23  24  24  24  188 

568 2  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
245 EVENO Mathieu  FRANCE  24 23 24 24 23  22  23  23  186 
192 LALLEMENT Frédéric  FRANCE  19 23 22 25 20  23  24  24  180 
133 BARDOU David  FRANCE  24 24 25 25 24  23  24  22  191 

557 3  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
228 DANILOV Andrey  RUSSIE  24 21 24 24 23  20  18  24  178 
168 LEBEDEV Alexander  RUSSIE  23 24 25 23 21  21  23  23  183 
179 SALAMATIN Vladislav  RUSSIE  24 23 23 25 20  24  25  25  189 

550 4  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
87 PEDERSEN Henry  DANEMARK  23 21 24 22 20  24  22  25  181 
72 BJERGEGAARD Rasmus  DANEMARK  24 23 22 23 24  24  22  25  187 

189 JENSEN Christian Holmsted  DANEMARK  23 21 25 24 20  19  23  24  179 
547 5  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
64 SPADA Veniero  ITALIE  24 24 24 24 19  24  23  25  187 
33 PASI Stefano  ITALIE  22 24 24 23 22  23  24  22  184 

198 BISCOTTI Stefano  ITALIE  20 20 19 24 21  21  23  25  173 
544 6  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
38 VAN NIEWENHUISEN Nico  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 18 23 25 16  17  21  23  165 

136 HUBNER Tim  AFRIQUE DU SUD  24 22 23 24 21  23  24  22  183 
281 BORNMAN Cornel  AFRIQUE DU SUD  22 20 21 22 20  22  21  22  170 

518 7  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
22 UUEMOIS Raimo  ESTONIE  20 18 25 24 19  17  17  18  158 

241 TIHVAN Veikko  ESTONIE  23 17 20 24 22  20  21  23  170 
269 KIRS Tony  ESTONIE  22 22 22 24 17  21  21  23  172 

500 8  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
270 ROCHTUS Ronald  BELGIQUE  23 15 24 21 19  21  21  21  165 
170 MANSHOVEN Eric  BELGIQUE  24 18 24 22 21  22  20  22  173 
204 BELIEN Henri  BELGIQUE  20 19 19 22 16  21  19  21  157 

495 9  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
7 WLODARCZYK Remigiusz  POLOGNE  19 21 22 21 15  21  21  20  160 

25 LYCZYKOWSKI Krzysztof  POLOGNE  18 19 22 21 24  21  24  19  168 
175 JENDRZEJEWSKI Tomasz  POLOGNE  23 20 19 22 19  19  21  21  164 

492 10  

 
EQUIPES NATIONALES - JUNIOR  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
35 MARTINS QUINTAS Joao Carlos  PORTUGAL  24 25 25 25 25  22  24  24  194  
28 ISIDORO MARTINS Tiago Miguel  PORTUGAL  24 23 23 22 19  22  23  25  181  

273 BESTEIROS SILVA MOREIRA Jorge  PORTUGAL  24 24 25 25 19  23  24  23  187  
562 1  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
3 SENYARICH Patrice  FRANCE  20 23 23 24 16  21  25  24  176  

37 QUIQUANDON Peter  FRANCE  25 23 25 25 23  25  25  23  194  
12 LOPEZ Jocelyn  FRANCE  24 23 23 25 21  24  25  24  189  

559 2  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
112 SPADA Michael  ITALIE  22 22 22 25 22  22  21  24  180  

6 GASPARINI Davide  ITALIE  25 18 23 24 24  23  23  24  184  
26 BATTISTI Marco  ITALIE  22 24 23 22 22  21  24  25  183  

547 3  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
164 QUINTANA GIL Eduardo  ESPAGNE  22 24 24 22 16  19  25  25  177  
227 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Javier  ESPAGNE  22 23 23 24 20  21  24  23  180  
184 ANTELO NOYA Diego  ESPAGNE  22 19 24 25 21  21  21  23  176  

533 4  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
169 SAMBLEBEN Patrick  DANEMARK  21 17 18 24 20  21  22  20  163  
53 FONSSKOV Morten  DANEMARK  24 23 25 24 20  21  22  25  184  
83 ANDERSEN Christian  DANEMARK  24 21 20 23 20  23  24  24  179  

526 5  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
81 SAMMER Peter  AUTRICHE  23 20 24 25 18  21  21  19  171  

221 ROHNER Maximilian  AUTRICHE  20 21 19 24 19  15  20  23  161  
199 MELCHER Josef Johannes  AUTRICHE  23 21 21 25 20  19  23  22  174  

506 6  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
285 VAN ZYL Johan  AFRIQUE DU SUD  20 16 20 23 18  18  23  21  159  
233 NEL Will  AFRIQUE DU SUD  17 21 22 25 19  21  23  24  172  
234 NEL Jan Kemp  AFRIQUE DU SUD  21 20 20 20 22  22  24  20  169  

500 7  

 
 



EQUIPES NATIONALES - LADY  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
59 RODDE Céline  FRANCE  22 21 23 24 17  23  24  23  177  

219 LALLEMENT Aude  FRANCE  21 19 19 23 17  19  19  18  155  
258 DUFRENNE Valérie  FRANCE  18 20 22 19 16  17  20  24  156  

488 1  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
75 MIRANDA DA SILVA Sara Patricia  PORTUGAL  18 19 19 22 16  20  18  22  154  

155 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sonia  PORTUGAL  22 19 20 22 19  22  19  18  161  
178 DE ALBUQUERQUE E SILVA Sofia  PORTUGAL  21 14 18 21 16  21  18  21  150  

465 2  

No.  Nom  Pays  A1 B1 C1 D1 A2  B2  C2  D2  Total   Class.  
29 VAN ZYL Jandri  AFRIQUE DU SUD  19 19 18 17 16  12  20  21  142  
32 SHARPE-SCOTT Jennifer  AFRIQUE DU SUD  16 19 17 20 12  18  13  13  128  

188 DUNBAR Annette  AFRIQUE DU SUD  16 15 18 21 14  16  18  20  138  
408 3  

 


